comprehensive income and included in shareholders� equity. Our convertible notes are recorded at amortized cost. Transaction costs incurred to
issue the notes are deducted from the underlying balance. Other financial instruments have been designated as loans and receivables or other
financial liabilities and are measured at amortized cost.

We also adopted CICA section 1530, Comprehensive Income effective January 1, 2007. This section requires the presentation of a statement
of comprehensive income and its components. Comprehensive income includes net income or loss and other comprehensive income. Other
comprehensive income may include holding gains and losses on available-for-sale securities, gains and losses on certain derivative instruments
and foreign currency gains and losses from self sustaining foreign operations.

56 of 92

As of January 1, 2007, the effect on our balance sheet of adopting these standards is summarized below.

As prescribed by these standards, prior periods have not been restated.

January 1,
Adjustment on 2007

December 31, 2006 Adoption of Opening
U.S. Dollars as Reported New Standards Balance

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 25,374,688 $ 25,374,688

Marketable securities 3,309,622 $ 2,334,240A 5,643,862

Deposits, advances and other 515,396 515,396

Total current assets 29,199,706 2,334,240 31,533,946

Property, plant and equipment, net 73,643,895 73,643,895

Edgar Filing: GOLD RESERVE INC - Form 40-F

52

Other 1,772,120 1,772,120

Total assets $ 104,615,721 $ 2,334,240 $ 106,949,961

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 1,914,633 $ 1,914,633

Future income tax - $ 308,533B 308,533

Total current liabilities 1,914,633 308,533 2,223,166

Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries 1,729,076 1,729,076

Total liabilities 3,643,709 308,533 3,952,242

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Serial preferred stock, without par value, none issued

Common shares and equity units, without par value 167,463,742 167,463,742

Less common shares held by affiliates (636,267) (636,267)

Stock options 3,105,169 3,105,169

Accumulated deficit (68,959,761) (68,959,761)

Accumulated other comprehensive income - 2,025,707C 2,025,707

KSOP debt (871) (871)

Total shareholders' equity 100,972,012 2,025,707 102,997,719

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 104,615,721 $ 2,334,240 $ 106,949,961

A Investments in marketable securities previously accounted for at cost are designated as available-for-sale and carried at fair value.

B The tax effect of the adjustment to marketable securities is recorded as a future tax liability.

C The adjustment to marketable securities, net of future tax is recorded as accumulated other comprehensive income.

Our accumulated other comprehensive income consists of unrealized gains on available-for-sale securities, net of tax. Following is a summary of
the changes in accumulated other comprehensive income since the adoption of the new accounting standard on January 1, 2007.